
UW-Stout (7-6, 1-1 WIAC) -vs- UW-Oshkosh (5-9, 1-1 WIAC)
4/9/2016 at Menomonie, Wis. (Nelson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Derek Graves (1-1)
Loss: Colan Treml (2-3)
HBP: Derek Graves
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steve Liddell First: Kevin Johnson 
Start: 3:50 pm   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 160   Weather: 39 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UW-Stout 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 14 2
UW-Oshkosh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2

UW-Stout 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Josh Halling rf 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Tyler Nalbach ss 4 0 3 0 0 1 0
Noah Brown 3b 5 1 2 0 0 2 0
Ryan Connor 1b 5 1 3 1 0 1 1
Hunter Dicus dh 5 1 3 2 0 0 2
Jordan Wilson lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tyler Kinderman c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nate Sorenson cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Austin Littmann 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Derek Graves p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brett Steinwagner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 4 14 4 0 6 8

2B: Ryan Connor (2)
SH: Tyler Nalbach (1); Tyler Kinderman (1)
E: Tyler Nalbach (2)
DP: 1

UW-Oshkosh 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack Paulson ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Trent Whitcomb rf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Johnny Eagan cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Andy Brahier 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Robbie Kleman dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Tyler Kozlowski 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Alex Koch lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Taylor Grimm c 4 0 1 0 0 3 1
Noah Polcyn 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
Colan Treml p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Keough p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Poretto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 0 6 0 1 8 9

2B: Trent Whitcomb (1); Alex Koch (1)
SH: Tyler Kozlowski (1)
SB: Trent Whitcomb (1)
CS: Robbie Kleman (1)
HBP: Robbie Kleman (2)
E: Jack Paulson (1); Noah Polcyn (1)

UW-Stout IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Derek Graves (W, 1-1) 8.0 6 0 0 1 7 0 0 2 0 29 33 7 8 –
Brett Steinwagner 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
Totals 6 0 0 1 8 0 0 2 0 32 36 8 9

UW-Oshkosh IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colan Treml (L, 2-3) 7.1 8 3 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 29 31 10 7 –
Max Keough 0.1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 –
Nick Poretto 1.1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 –
Totals 14 4 4 0 6 0 0 0 0 39 41 12 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

UW-Stout - Top of 1st UWS UWO
Josh Halling struck out swinging. 0 0
Tyler Nalbach singled to right center. 0 0
Noah Brown struck out looking. 0 0
Ryan Connor fouled out to c. 0 0

UW-Oshkosh - Bottom of 1st UWS UWO
Jack Paulson flied out to 2b. 0 0
Trent Whitcomb singled to left field. 0 0
Johnny Eagan popped up to 1b. 0 0
Andy Brahier grounded out to p. 0 0

UW-Stout - Top of 2nd UWS UWO
Hunter Dicus singled to shortstop. 0 0
Jordan Wilson reached on a fielder's choice; Hunter Dicus out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Tyler Kinderman flied out to cf. 0 0
Nate Sorenson grounded out to 2b. 0 0

UW-Oshkosh - Bottom of 2nd UWS UWO
Robbie Kleman reached first on an error by ss. 0 0
Tyler Kozlowski flied out to lf. 0 0
Alex Koch doubled to center field; Robbie Kleman advanced to third. 0 0
Taylor Grimm struck out looking. 0 0
Noah Polcyn flied out to lf. 0 0

UW-Stout - Top of 3rd UWS UWO
Austin Littmann grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Josh Halling flied out to lf. 0 0
Tyler Nalbach struck out swinging. 0 0

UW-Oshkosh - Bottom of 3rd UWS UWO
Jack Paulson struck out swinging. 0 0
Trent Whitcomb struck out swinging. 0 0
Johnny Eagan flied out to ss. 0 0

UW-Stout - Top of 4th UWS UWO
Noah Brown fouled out to 1b. 0 0
Ryan Connor doubled to left field. 0 0
Hunter Dicus grounded out to 2b; Ryan Connor advanced to third. 0 0
Jordan Wilson flied out to ss. 0 0

UW-Oshkosh - Bottom of 4th UWS UWO
Andy Brahier struck out swinging. 0 0
Robbie Kleman singled up the middle. 0 0
Tyler Kozlowski grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Robbie Kleman advanced to second. 0 0
Alex Koch walked. 0 0
Taylor Grimm singled; Alex Koch advanced to second; Robbie Kleman advanced to third. 0 0
Noah Polcyn struck out swinging. 0 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UW-Stout - Top of 5th UWS UWO
Tyler Kinderman flied out to 2b. 0 0
Nate Sorenson struck out swinging. 0 0
Austin Littmann flied out to lf. 0 0

UW-Oshkosh - Bottom of 5th UWS UWO
Jack Paulson grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Trent Whitcomb doubled to left field. 0 0
Johnny Eagan flied out to rf. 0 0
Trent Whitcomb stole third. 0 0
Andy Brahier struck out looking. 0 0

UW-Stout - Top of 6th UWS UWO
Josh Halling grounded out to ss. 0 0
Tyler Nalbach singled to center field. 0 0
Noah Brown singled to second base; Tyler Nalbach advanced to second. 0 0
Ryan Connor struck out swinging. 0 0
Hunter Dicus flied out to lf. 0 0

UW-Oshkosh - Bottom of 6th UWS UWO
Robbie Kleman hit by pitch. 0 0
Tyler Kozlowski grounded out to 2b; Robbie Kleman advanced to second. 0 0
Robbie Kleman out at third p to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0
Alex Koch reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second. 0 0
Taylor Grimm struck out swinging. 0 0

UW-Stout - Top of 7th UWS UWO
Jordan Wilson reached first on an error by ss. 0 0
Tyler Kinderman out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Jordan Wilson advanced to second. 0 0
Nate Sorenson fouled out to 1b. 0 0
Austin Littmann flied out to cf. 0 0

UW-Oshkosh - Bottom of 7th UWS UWO
Noah Polcyn grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Jack Paulson grounded out to ss. 0 0
Trent Whitcomb grounded out to 2b. 0 0

UW-Stout - Top of 8th UWS UWO
Josh Halling singled to left center. 0 0
Tyler Nalbach out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Josh Halling advanced to second. 0 0
Noah Brown singled up the middle; Josh Halling advanced to third. 0 0
Ryan Connor doubled to center field, RBI; Noah Brown advanced to third; Josh Halling scored. 1 0
Max Keough to p for Colan Treml. 1 0
Hunter Dicus singled down the rf line, 2 RBI; Ryan Connor scored; Noah Brown scored. 3 0
Jordan Wilson flied out to cf. 3 0
Tyler Kinderman singled to third base; Hunter Dicus advanced to second. 3 0
Nate Sorenson singled, advanced to second, RBI; Tyler Kinderman advanced to second, advanced to third
on an error by 2b; Hunter Dicus scored. 4 0

4 0
Nick Poretto to p for Max Keough. 4 0
Austin Littmann flied out to p. 4 0



UW-Oshkosh - Bottom of 8th UWS UWO
Johnny Eagan singled to shortstop. 4 0
Andy Brahier grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Johnny Eagan out on the play. 4 0
Robbie Kleman hit by pitch. 4 0
Tyler Kozlowski flied out to lf. 4 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UW-Stout - Top of 9th UWS UWO
Josh Halling grounded out to 2b. 4 0
Tyler Nalbach singled. 4 0
Noah Brown struck out looking. 4 0
Ryan Connor singled up the middle; Tyler Nalbach advanced to second. 4 0
Hunter Dicus singled; Ryan Connor advanced to second; Tyler Nalbach advanced to third, out at home cf to
c. 4 0

UW-Oshkosh - Bottom of 9th UWS UWO
Brett Steinwagner to p for Derek Graves. 4 0
Alex Koch flied out to lf. 4 0
Taylor Grimm struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 4 0
Noah Polcyn grounded out to 3b. 4 0


